
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1750

ANSWERED ON 5THDECEMBER, 2024


CRIF IN JHARKHAND


1750. SHRI MANISH JAISWAL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Central Road and Infrastructure Fund (CRIF) projects sanctioned forJharkhand and the total length of road constructed under those projects; and

(b) the progress of ongoing CRIF projects in Jharkhand including Hazaribagh and Ramgarh?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) Government has sanctioned 52 numbers projects on State roads having

1101 km length during the period from 2000 till date under Central Road Fund (CRF)/Central Road Infrastructure Fund (CRIF) at a cost of Rs. 2155 crores. State Government of Jharkhand has constructed 826 km length of State roads under CRF/CRIF in the State of Jharkhand.

(b) The progress of ongoing CRIF projects in Jharkhand including Hazaribagh are given in Annexure. There is no ongoing work in Ramgarh.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA STARRED

QUESTION NO. 1750 TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.12.2024, ASKED BY SHRI

MANISH JAISWAL REGARDING CRIF IN JHARKHAND.


Works in progress under CRIF in Jharkhand


S. No. Name of Work District Approved

Cost (Rs.

in Lakh)

Physical

Progress

(%)

1 Reconstruction of Meral-

Bana-Ambakhoria Road

(MDR-140) (Garhwa)

Garhwa 13905.57 95%

2 Reconstruction of Nagar

Utari-Dhurki-Ambakhoria

Road (MDR-139) (Garhwa)

Garhwa 11311.36 80%

3 Proposed High Level Bridge in Mugma-Chirkunda (MDR-

62) Road over Barakar River

(Dhanbad)-

Length-512 mtr.

Dhanbad 5433.16 52%

4 Construction of Bridge over

Bansloi River in 2nd Km of

Amrapara Pakur bazar road

(Link road Dumka-Sahebganj

SH-18) (Pakur)-Length-

6*24.60 mtr.)

Pakur 833.00 0%

5 Widening & Strengthening to

2 Lane of Duwari Rol Road

(MDR-99) (Hazaribag)

Hazaribagh 8465.00 28%

6 Widening /Strengthening

Banaso-Budgadda Road

(MDR-93)  (Hazaribag)

Hazaribagh 6845.00 26%

7 Widening /Strengthening 2-

Lane of Chainpur-Mahuadarn upto Dumri Road (MDR-36)

(Gumla)

Gumla 5941.00 68%

8 Reconstruction of Bhuiya

Sinan to Susni via Hathi

Kheda Road (Jamshedpur)

Jamshedpur 7351.57 16%

9 Reconstruction of Phuldungri

(NH-33) to Jhantijharna via

Burudih Road (Jamshedpur)

Jamshedpur 10462.01 3%


10 Widening & Strengthening of road of Mohanpur (Jaipur

More) to Agriculture college up to Bihar border including

Jhill Link Road (Deoghar)

Deoghar 2062.89 17%

11 Widening & Strengthening of road from NH-114A

Jarmundi-Beldiha-Nimanth to NH-133 (Dumka)

Dumka 22132.00 51%

12 Widening & Strengthening of road connecting Bhagwan

Adityanath temple of Dewaltand with NH-33

(Sarikela-Kharsawan)

Saraikela-

Kharsawan
210.00 0%

13 Reconstruction of Bhajaniya of Mohamadganj to

Haidernagar (Mohamadganj to Dangwar road) via

Kolhua, Bardiha, Pansa,

Adhori and Ranideva road

(Daltonganj)

Daltonganj 6242.00 1%

14 Widening & Reconstruction of Kuti More (Chainpur) to Hutal via Ramgarh lock head quarter (Daltonganj)

Daltonganj 8113.00 1%


****

